

No. SC90444

In the
Missouri Supreme Court

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Appellant,

v.

GAIL L. DAWS,

Respondent.

Appeal from Platte County Circuit Court
Sixth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Abe Shafer, Judge

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

JAYNE T. WOODS
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 57782

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
jayne.woods@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT
STATE OF MISSOURI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

ARGUMENT5

 A. The statutory elements of the two offenses at issue must be the same for one to be considered a lesser-included offense under *Blockburger*.....5

 B. The evidentiary presumption established in the resisting arrest statute does not constitute an element of the offense.....8

 C. Section 556.046.1(1) is a codification of *Blockburger* and does not have a separate meaning9

CONCLUSION15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Blockburger v. United States, 284 U.S. 299 (1932)7

Iannelli v. United States, 420 U.S. 770 (1975).....10

Illinois v. Vitale, 447 U.S. 410 (1980)..... 10, 11, 13

Peiffer v. State, 88 S.W.3d 439 (Mo. banc 2002).....13

State v. Burns, 877 S.W.2d 111 (Mo. banc 1994) 8, 10

State v. Clark, 263 S.W.3d 666 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008).....8

State v. Hill, 970 S.W.2d 868 (Mo. App. W.D. 1998).....7

State v. McCrary, 621 S.W.2d 266 (Mo. banc 1981)10

State v. McLemore, 782 S.W.2d 127 (Mo. App. E.D. 1989).....6

State v. McTush, 827 S.W.2d 184 (Mo. banc 1992)10

State v. St. George, 215 S.W.3d 341 (Mo. App. S.D. 2007)9

State v. Taylor, 778 S.W.2d 276 (Mo. App. W.D. 1989)8

State v. Treadway, 558 S.W.2d 646 (Mo. banc 1977).....7

State v. Villa-Perez, 835 S.W.2d 897 (Mo. banc 1992).....10

U.S. v. Dixon, 509 U.S. 688 (1993)6

Other Authorities

§ 575.150, RSMo Cum. Supp. 20068, 9

MAI-CR3d 310.049

MAI-CR3d 329.609
